
COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

- 1  

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: 

PREPARED BY: 

Purchase of Underground Primary Elcctricai Cable ($65,199.88) 

November 2, 1994 

Electric Utility Director 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council adopt the attached resolution awarding the bid for 
the purchase of 30,800 feet of #2/0, and 2 1,000 feet of #2. 15kV undcr- 
ground primary conductor to the low bidder offering firm pricing, 

Cablec Utility Cable Company, Huntington Beach, California, in the amount of $65,109.88. 

BACKGROUND~RMATION. On October 5. 1994, the City Council approved specifications and 
authorized advertiscment for bids for this cable. The following bids 
were reccived and opened on October 26: 

Firm Prices #2/0 #2 
Cablec Utility Cable Co., Huntington Beach $42.834.42 $22.263.46 
Pirelli Cables, Lexington, South Carolim $47,191.91 $29.596.77 
Capital Wholesale Electric. Sacmento $50.576.98 $29.053.7 I 

Prices Subiect to Escalation (Based on Prices of Metals): 
Cablec Utility Cable Co.. Huntington k c h  $42.280.24 $2 1.938.68 
Southwire Co., Carrollton, Georgia $43.707.28 $23,939.89 
Wesco Distribution, San Francisco $43.707.28 $23,939.90 
Pirelli Cables. Lesington, South Carolim $24.2 1 I .43 
Capital Wholesale Electric, Sacramento $50,576.98 $29.053.7 1 
Nehring Electrical, c/o Moon Associates. S3n Carlos $53.853.72 $2 1.722.40. 

'Proposal fails to rncvt rtul s i x  specification 

$44,138.7 1 

(Because of t!le current volatility in the pricc of copper. the potential savings in warding the bid based on prices 
subject to escalation is not enough to warrant the risk of having actual final cost escecd Cablcc's firm prices). 

Some of the developments where this cable is rquircd arc Sumvest Plaza. Johnson Ranch 3. Centun Mudo\vs I 
and 2, Towne Ranch 2 and 3, Lodi West 2. and thc Big 5 Sporting Goods store. Cable installations arc also 
scheduled for the Industrial Substation, and for the Washington StrcctlPoplar Strcct project. 

FUNDING: Electric Utility 1 9 9 W j  Omrating Fund 

Hans H r m s ~ ~  Assistant Electric Utility Director 
Prepared by J o e l  Hams. Purchasing Oficer 



A RESOLxTI?OH OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL 

UNDgRGRouND PRIMARY CONDUCrOR 
AWARDING THE BID FOR PURCHASE OF #2/0 AND #2, 15KV 

WHGRELAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with 
law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids w e r e  received and 
publicly opened on October 26, 1994 at 11:OO a.m. for the bid for the 
purchase of 30,800 feet of #2/0, and 21,000 feet of #2, 15kv 
underground primary conductor, described in the specifications therefor 
approved by the City Council on October 5, 1994; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and 
a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

FIRM PRICES - # 2 / 0  

Cablec Utility Cable Co., Huntington Beach $42,844.42 
Pirelli Cables, Lexington, South Carolina $47,191.91 
Capital Wholesale Electric, Sacramento $50,576.98 

PRICES StBJECT TO ESCALATIOBI (BASED ON PRICES OF METALS)-: 

Cablec Utility Cable Co., Huntington Beach $42,280.24 
Southwire Co., Carrollton, Georgia $43,707.28 
Wesco Distribution, S t n  Francisco $43,707.28 
Pirelli Cables, Lexington, South Carolina $44,138,71 
Capital Wholesale Electric, Sacramento $50,576.98 
Nehring Electrical, c/o Moon Associates, $55,853 -72 

San Carlos 

I 2  

$22,265.46 
$29,596.77 
$29,053.71 

$21,948.68 
$23,939.89 
$23,939.90 
$24,211.43 
$29,053.71 
$21,722 - 4 0  

WHEREAS, the City m a g e r  recommends that award of the bid for 
the purchase of 30,800 feet of #2/0, and 21,000 feet of #2, 15kv 
underground primary conductor be made to the low bidder, offering firm 
pricing, Cablec Utility Cable Company of Huntington Beach, California; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lodi City Council that 
award of bid for the purchase of 30,800 feet of # 2 / 0 ,  and 21,000 feet 
of #2, 15kv underground primary conductor, be and the same is hereby 
awarded to the low bidder, offering firm pricing, Cablec Utility Cable 
Company of Huntington Beach, California, in the mount of $65,109.88. 

Dated: November 2, 1994 



. 
I hereby certify that ReeoXution No. 94-128 

adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a 
held November 2, 1994 by the following vote: 

was passed and 
regular meting 

Ayes : Council Members - Davenport, Uann,  Pennino, 
Snider and Sieglock (Mayor) 

Noes : Council Members - None 

Absent: Council Members - None 

94  - 128 


